Oregon OSHA inspections opened federal fiscal years 2012-2019 (October 2011-September 2019)

Federal Percent in compliance

Fiscal n
Year Workers :
compliance
covered by

Inspections | inspections

127,109 1,173 28.6 2,928
4,192 101,955 1,319 31.5 2,873 685
4,244 127,150 1,372 32.3 2,872 67.7
4,183 131,272 1,368 32.7 2,815 67.3
3,946 105,574 1,242 315 2,704 68.5

3,787 92,859 1,193 315 2,594 68.5
3,288 96,667 1,064 324 2,224 67.6
3,382 90,083 1,152 34.1 2,230 65.9

Data for most recent years subject to change as additional inspections are closed and citations issued.
Data prior to 2015 from EDS; data from 2015 forward from OTIS.

Source: Tasha Chapman, Information Technology and Research, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, May 2020



Oregon OSHA inspections opened federal fiscal years 2012-2019 (October 2011-September 2019)
By Inspection type

Federal Unprog. Prog. Prog.
F\'(Sef;fsl Fatality/Catastrophe | Complaint | Referral | Monitoring | Follow-up | Related | Planned | Related | Accident
------------------

2012 4,101 871 21.2 236 1 145 2,569 62.6 -
2013 4,192 162 39 873 208 233 5.6 3 0.1 164 39 12 0.3 2,613 62.3 132 3.1 - -
2014 4,244 181 43 890 21.0 242 57 3 0.1 187 44 16 04 2,580 60.8 145 34 - -
AONES 4,183 30 0.7 943 225 215 51 6 0.1 227 54 14 03 2,536 60.6 46 1.1 166 4.0
2016 3,946 27 0.7 999 253 193 4.9 3 0.1 159 40 22 06 2,382 604 25 0.6 136 34
2017 3,787 28 0.7 1,206 31.8 250 6.6 1 0.0 97 26 26 0.7 1973 52.1 34 09 172 45
2018 3,288 40 1.2 1,171 356 205 6.2 5 0.2 62 19 24 0.7 1580 481 39 12 162 49
2019 3,382 51 15 1252 37.0 170 5.0 6 0.2 78 23 27 08 1616 478 42 1.2 140 41

Data for most recent years subject to change as additional inspections are closed and citations issued.
Data prior to 2015 from EDS; data from 2015 forward from OTIS.

Source: Tasha Chapman, Information Technology and Research, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, May 2020



Oregon OSHA inspections opened federal fiscal year 2020 YTD (October 2019 through YTD)

Percent in compliance

Open date n
Workers : :
compliance Cited
covered by

Inspections | inspections %

October through February 1,379 44,242 501 36.3 878 63.7
March 2nd through March 8th 55 1,276 16 29.1 39 70.9
March 9th through March 15th 73 2,625 18 247 55 753
March 16th through March 22nd 4 11 - - 4 100.0
March 30th through April 5th 8 23 4 50.0 4 50.0
April 6th through April 12th 5 20 2 400 3 60.0
April 13th through April 19th 10 188 8 80.0 2 20.0
April 20th through April 27th 10 1,401 6 60.0 4 40.0
April 28th through May 3rd 11 939 2 182 9 818
May 4th through May 10th 17 2,156 4 235 13 765
May 11th through May 17th 13 169 3 231 10 76.9
May 18th through May 24th 9 90 - - 9 100.0

Data for most recent years subject to change as additional inspections are closed and citations issued.
Data prior to 2015 from EDS; data from 2015 forward from OTIS.

Source: Tasha Chapman, Information Technology and Research, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, May 2020



Oregon OSHA inspections opened federal fiscal year 2020 YTD (October 2019 through YTD)
By Inspection type

Unprog. Prog. Prog.
Federal Fiscal Year Total Fatality/Catastrophe Complaint Referral | Follow-up | Related | Planned | Related | Accident

October through February 1,379 515 37.3 1.0 639 46.3 11 4.4
March 2nd through March 8th 55 - - 23 418 5 91 1 18 1 18 21 382 1 18 3 55
March 9th through March 15th 73 - - 25 34.2 8 11.0 - - - - 31 425 1 14 8 11.0
March 16th through March 22nd 4 3 75.0 1 25.0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
March 30th through April 5th 8 1 125 5 625 - - - - - - 1 125 - - 1 125
April 6th through April 12th 5 - - 3 60.0 - - - - - - - - - - 2 40.0
April 13th through April 19th 10 - - 8 80.0 - - - - - - 2 20.0 - - - -
April 20th through April 27th 10 1 10.0 8 80.0 - - - - - - 1 10.0 - - - -
April 28th through May 3rd 11 - - 7 63.6 - - - - - - 1 91 - - 3 273
May 4th through May 10th 17 - - 5 294 2 118 - - - - 8 47.1 - - 2 118
May 11th through May 17th 13 1 7.7 7 538 1 77 1 77 - - 3 231 - - - -
May 18th through May 24th 9 - - 4 444 - - - - - - 3333 - - 2 222

Data for most recent years subject to change as additional inspections are closed and citations issued.
Data prior to 2015 from EDS; data from 2015 forward from OTIS.

Source: Tasha Chapman, Information Technology and Research, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, May 2020



Violations and penalties, Oregon OSHA inspections opened federal fiscal years 2012-2019 (October 2011-September

2019)

Federal

Fiscal Total initial
Year |violations | Serious | Repeat | Willful | serious | General | penalties
2012 7,676 3,124 123 0 4,429 0 $1,738,455
2013 7,308 3,233 126 2 3,944 3 $1,800,905
2014 7,123 3,432 132 1 3551 7 $2,021,807
2015 6,836 3,382 125 3 3,324 2 $1,973,370
2016 6,304 3,247 130 3 2,897 27 $2,124,210
2017 6,138 3,336 214 3 2,583 2 $2,505,965
2018 5,190 2,902 224 6 2,057 1 $3,194,200
2019 5,116 2,910 246 20 1,939 1 $3,612,265

Serious
$1,315,180
$1,336,743
$1,454,827
$1,436,595
$1,472,530
$1,674,535
$1,978,620
$1,846,155

$381,910
$339,650
$438,750
$411,130
$454,560
$613,200
$727,755
$896,305

Willful
0
$77,500
$70,000
$84,125
$152,500
$145,000
$449,870
$825,000

Other than
serious

$41,365
$47,012
$57,730
$41,520
$41,820
$73,230
$37,955
$44,805

General
0

$0

$500

$0
$2,800
$0

$0

$0

Violations and penalties reflect initial citations prior to appeals and related reductions.

Data for most recent years subject to change as additional inspections are closed and citations issued.

Data prior to 2015 from EDS; data from 2015 forward from OTIS.

Source: Tasha Chapman, Information Technology and Research, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, May 2020

5



Response to complaints received by Oregon OSHA, federal fiscal years 2015-2019 (October 2014-September 2019)

Intake

date
(FFY)

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

1,729
1,944
2,204
2,142
2,374

No action
(not a viable
complaint)

Tota ---------

173
253
255
262
269

10.0
13.0
11.6
12.2
11.3

110
146
178
184

5.7
6.6
8.3
7.8

524
531
615
577
685

Response to complaint

30.3 936
27.3 1,048
27.9 1,169
26.9 1,118
28.9 1,216

54.1
53.9
53.0
52.2
51.2

Referred

to

another
agency

0.2
0.1
0.9
0.3
0.8

Multiple complaints may have resulted in a single inspection.

Source: Tasha Chapman, Information Technology and Research, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, May 2020

6



Response to complaints received by Oregon OSHA, federal fiscal year 2020 YTD (October 2019 through YTD)

Intake date

Total
October through February

March 2nd through March 8th
March 9th through March 15th
March 16th through March 22nd
March 23rd through March 29th

March 30th through April 5th
April 6th through April 12th

April 13th through April 19th
April 20th through April 27th
April 28th through May 3rd
May 4th through May 10th
May 11th through May 17th
May 18th through May 24th

Multiple complaints may have resulted in a single inspection.

COVID Complaints

Response to complaint

No action
(not a viable
complaint) | Phone/Fax Letter Inspection

Referred

another
agency

Total ---------

4,408

2

12

11

45
1,280
1,118
479
312
230
251
241
244
183

1278 29.0 1,420 32.2 1,651 37.5 5 01
1 500 - - 1 50.0 - - - -
1 8.3 58.3 4 333 - - - -
2 182 27.3 5 455 1 9.1 - -
6 133 16 35.6 23 511 - - - -

251 196 216 169 811 634 2 0.2 - -
328 293 337 301 437 39.1 16 14 - -
160 334 224 46.8 89 18.6 6 13 - -
109 349 128 41.0 65 20.8 9 2.9 1 03
64 278 108 47.0 51 22.2 7 3.0 - -
117 46.6 90 35.9 40 15.9 2 0.8 2 08
106 44.0 83 344 45 18.7 7 2.9 - -
79 324 116 475 44 18.0 3 1.2 2 08
54 295 92 50.3 36 19.7 1 0.5 - -

Source: Tasha Chapman, Information Technology and Research, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, May 2020




Response to complaints received by Oregon OSHA, federal fiscal year 2020 YTD (October 2019 through YTD)
Other Complaints

Response to complaint

Referred

No action
R R (not a viable another
complaint) | Phone/Fax Letter Inspection agency

Total ---------

Total 1570 318 20.3 280 17.8 432 275 530 3338 0.6
October through February 978 120 123 81 8.3 286 29.2 486 49.7 5 05
March 2nd through March 8th 56 14 25.0 10 179 18 321 14 25.0 - -
March 9th through March 15th 48 6 125 10 20.8 19 39.6 12 25.0 1 21
March 16th through March 22nd 30 9 300 7 233 14 46.7 - - - -
March 23rd through March 29th 102 63 61.8 15 147 24 235 - - - -

March 30th through April 5th 59 23 39.0 20 339 16 27.1 - - - -
April 6th through April 12th 51 14 275 24 471 11 216 2 39 - -
April 13th through April 19th 43 14 326 20 465 7 16.3 2 47 - -
April 20th through April 27th 35 13 371 14 40.0 7 20.0 1 2.9 - -
April 28th through May 3rd 44 10 227 17 38.6 10 22.7 6 13.6 1 23
May 4th through May 10th 30 12 40.0 11 36.7 5 16.7 2 6.7 - -
May 11th through May 17th 50 13 26.0 29 58.0 6 12.0 2 4.0 - -
May 18th through May 24th 44 7 159 22 50.0 9 205 3 6.8 3 6.8

Multiple complaints may have resulted in a single inspection.

Source: Tasha Chapman, Information Technology and Research, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, May 2020



	Inspections by FFY
	Cross-tabular summary report
	Table 1


	The Tabulate Procedure
	Cross-tabular summary report
	Table 1


	The Tabulate Procedure
	Cross-tabular summary report
	Table 1


	The Tabulate Procedure
	Cross-tabular summary report
	Table 1


	The Tabulate Procedure
	Table 1

	Complaints by FFY
	Table 1

	The Tabulate Procedure
	Table 1

	The Tabulate Procedure
	Table 1


