Oregon OSHA inspections opened federal fiscal years 2012-2019 (October 2011-September 2019)

Federal Fiscal			Perce	ent in c	omplia	nce			
Year		Workers covered by	lı comp		Cited				
	Inspections	inspections	#	%	#	%			
2012	4,101	127,109	1,173	28.6	2,928	71.4			
2013	4,192	101,955	1,319	31.5	2,873	68.5			
2014	4,244	127,150	1,372	32.3	2,872	67.7			
2015	4,183	131,272	1,368	32.7	2,815	67.3			
2016	3,946	105,574	1,242	31.5	2,704	68.5			
2017	3,787	92,859	1,193	31.5	2,594	68.5			
2018	3,288	96,667	1,064	32.4	2,224	67.6			
2019	3,382	90,083	1,152	34.1	2,230	65.9			

Data for most recent years subject to change as additional inspections are closed and citations issued.

Data prior to 2015 from EDS; data from 2015 forward from OTIS.

Oregon OSHA inspections opened federal fiscal years 2012-2019 (October 2011-September 2019) By Inspection type

Federal Fiscal Year	Total	Fatality/Catastrophe		Fatality/Catastrophe Comple		plaint	nt Referral		Monitoring		Follow-up		Unprog. Related		Pro Plan	•	Prog. Related		Accident	
Tear	Ν	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	
2012	4,101	161	3.9	871	21.2	236	5.8	1	0.0	145	3.5	19	0.5	2,569	62.6	99	2.4	-	-	
2013	4,192	162	3.9	873	20.8	233	5.6	3	0.1	164	3.9	12	0.3	2,613	62.3	132	3.1	-	-	
2014	4,244	181	4.3	890	21.0	242	5.7	3	0.1	187	4.4	16	0.4	2,580	60.8	145	3.4	-	-	
2015	4,183	30	0.7	943	22.5	215	5.1	6	0.1	227	5.4	14	0.3	2,536	60.6	46	1.1	166	4.0	
2016	3,946	27	0.7	999	25.3	193	4.9	3	0.1	159	4.0	22	0.6	2,382	60.4	25	0.6	136	3.4	
2017	3,787	28	0.7	1,206	31.8	250	6.6	1	0.0	97	2.6	26	0.7	1,973	52.1	34	0.9	172	4.5	
2018	3,288	40	1.2	1,171	35.6	205	6.2	5	0.2	62	1.9	24	0.7	1,580	48.1	39	1.2	162	4.9	
2019	3,382	51	1.5	1,252	37.0	170	5.0	6	0.2	78	2.3	27	0.8	1,616	47.8	42	1.2	140	4.1	

Data for most recent years subject to change as additional inspections are closed and citations issued.

Data prior to 2015 from EDS; data from 2015 forward from OTIS.

Oregon OSHA inspections opened federal fiscal year 2020 YTD (October 2019 through YTD)

Open date			Percent in compliance						
Open date		Workers covered by	lı comp	n liance	Cited				
	Inspections		#	%	#	%			
October through February	1,379	44,242	501	36.3	878	63.7			
March 2nd through March 8th	55	1,276	16	29.1	39	70.9			
March 9th through March 15th	73	2,625	18	24.7	55	75.3			
March 16th through March 22nd	4	11	-	-	4	100.0			
March 30th through April 5th	8	23	4	50.0	4	50.0			
April 6th through April 12th	5	20	2	40.0	3	60.0			
April 13th through April 19th	10	188	8	80.0	2	20.0			
April 20th through April 27th	10	1,401	6	60.0	4	40.0			
April 28th through May 3rd	11	939	2	18.2	9	81.8			
May 4th through May 10th	17	2,156	4	23.5	13	76.5			
May 11th through May 17th	13	169	3	23.1	10	76.9			
May 18th through May 24th	9	90	-	-	9	100.0			

Data for most recent years subject to change as additional inspections are closed and citations issued.

Data prior to 2015 from EDS; data from 2015 forward from OTIS.

Oregon OSHA inspections opened federal fiscal year 2020 YTD (October 2019 through YTD) By Inspection type

Federal Fiscal Year	Total	I Fatality/Catastrophe		Com	Complaint Ref		erral	Follow-up		Unprog. Related			og. Ined	Prog. Related		Acci	dent
	Ν	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
October through February	1,379	20	1.5	515	37.3	87	6.3	28	2.0	14	1.0	639	46.3	15	1.1	61	4.4
March 2nd through March 8th	55	-	-	23	41.8	5	9.1	1	1.8	1	1.8	21	38.2	1	1.8	3	5.5
March 9th through March 15th	73	-	-	25	34.2	8	11.0	-	-	-	-	31	42.5	1	1.4	8	11.0
March 16th through March 22nd	4	3	75.0	1	25.0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
March 30th through April 5th	8	1	12.5	5	62.5	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	12.5	-	-	1	12.5
April 6th through April 12th	5	-	-	3	60.0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	40.0
April 13th through April 19th	10	-	-	8	80.0	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	20.0	-	-	-	-
April 20th through April 27th	10	1	10.0	8	80.0	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	10.0	-	-	-	-
April 28th through May 3rd	11	-	-	7	63.6	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	9.1	-	-	3	27.3
May 4th through May 10th	17	-	-	5	29.4	2	11.8	-	-	-	-	8	47.1	-	-	2	11.8
May 11th through May 17th	13	1	7.7	7	53.8	1	7.7	1	7.7	-	-	3	23.1	-	-	-	-
May 18th through May 24th	9	-	-	4	44.4	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	33.3	-	-	2	22.2

Data for most recent years subject to change as additional inspections are closed and citations issued.

Data prior to 2015 from EDS; data from 2015 forward from OTIS.

Violations and penalties, Oregon OSHA inspections opened federal fiscal years 2012-2019 (October 2011-September 5 2019)

Federal Fiscal Year	Total violations	Serious	Repeat	Willful	Other than serious	General	Total initial penalties	Serious	Repeat	Willful	Other than serious	General
2012	7,676	3,124	123	0	4,429	0	\$1,738,455	\$1,315,180	\$381,910	0	\$41,365	0
2013	7,308	3,233	126	2	3,944	3	\$1,800,905	\$1,336,743	\$339,650	\$77,500	\$47,012	\$0
2014	7,123	3,432	132	1	3,551	7	\$2,021,807	\$1,454,827	\$438,750	\$70,000	\$57,730	\$500
2015	6,836	3,382	125	3	3,324	2	\$1,973,370	\$1,436,595	\$411,130	\$84,125	\$41,520	\$0
2016	6,304	3,247	130	3	2,897	27	\$2,124,210	\$1,472,530	\$454,560	\$152,500	\$41,820	\$2,800
2017	6,138	3,336	214	3	2,583	2	\$2,505,965	\$1,674,535	\$613,200	\$145,000	\$73,230	\$0
2018	5,190	2,902	224	6	2,057	1	\$3,194,200	\$1,978,620	\$727,755	\$449,870	\$37,955	\$0
2019	5,116	2,910	246	20	1,939	1	\$3,612,265	\$1,846,155	\$896,305	\$825,000	\$44,805	\$0

Violations and penalties reflect initial citations prior to appeals and related reductions. Data for most recent years subject to change as additional inspections are closed and citations issued.

Data prior to 2015 from EDS; data from 2015 forward from OTIS.

		Response to complaint														
Intake date (FFY)		No ao (not a comp	viable	Phon	e/Fax	Le	tter	Inspe	ection	Referred to another agency						
	Total	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%					
2015	1,729	173	10.0	93	5.4	524	30.3	936	54.1	3	0.2					
2016	1,944	253	13.0	110	5.7	531	27.3	1,048	53.9	2	0.1					
2017	2,204	255	11.6	146	6.6	615	27.9	1,169	53.0	19	0.9					
2018	2,142	262	12.2	178	8.3	577	26.9	1,118	52.2	7	0.3					
2019	2,374	269	11.3	184	7.8	685	28.9	1,216	51.2	20	0.8					

Multiple complaints may have resulted in a single inspection.

Response to complaints received by Oregon OSHA, federal fiscal year 2020 YTD (October 2019 through YTD) COVID Complaints

					Respo	nse to	comp	laint				
Intake date		No action (not a viable complaint)		Phon	e/Fax	Let	ter	Inspe	ction	Refe to ano age	o ther	
	Total	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	
Total	4,408	1,278	29.0	1,420	32.2	1,651	37.5	54	1.2	5	0.1	
October through February	2	1	50.0	-	-	1	50.0	-	-	-	-	
March 2nd through March 8th	12	1	8.3	7	58.3	4	33.3	-	-	-	-	
March 9th through March 15th	11	2	18.2	3	27.3	5	45.5	1	9.1	-	-	
March 16th through March 22nd	45	6	13.3	16	35.6	23	51.1	-	-	-	-	
March 23rd through March 29th	1,280	251	19.6	216	16.9	811	63.4	2	0.2	-	-	
March 30th through April 5th	1,118	328	29.3	337	30.1	437	39.1	16	1.4	-	-	
April 6th through April 12th	479	160	33.4	224	46.8	89	18.6	6	1.3	-	-	
April 13th through April 19th	312	109	34.9	128	41.0	65	20.8	9	2.9	1	0.3	
April 20th through April 27th	230	64	27.8	108	47.0	51	22.2	7	3.0	-	-	
April 28th through May 3rd	251	117	46.6	90	35.9	40	15.9	2	0.8	2	0.8	
May 4th through May 10th	241	106	44.0	83	34.4	45	18.7	7	2.9	-	-	
May 11th through May 17th	244	79	32.4	116	47.5	44	18.0	3	1.2	2	0.8	
May 18th through May 24th	183	54	29.5	92	50.3	36	19.7	1	0.5	-	-	

Response to complaints received by Oregon OSHA, federal fiscal year 2020 YTD (October 2019 through YTD) Other Complaints

				F	Respor	nse to	comp	olaint						
Intake date		No action (not a viable complaint)		Phone	e/Fax	Le	tter	Inspe	ection	Refe to anot age	o ther			
	Total	#			%	#	%	#	%	#	%			
Total	1,570	318	20.3	280	17.8	432	27.5	530	33.8	10	0.6			
October through February	978	120	12.3	81	8.3	286	29.2	486	49.7	5	0.5			
March 2nd through March 8th	56	14	25.0	10	17.9	18	32.1	14	25.0	-	-			
March 9th through March 15th	48	6	12.5	10	20.8	19	39.6	12	25.0	1	2.1			
March 16th through March 22nd	30	9	30.0	7	23.3	14	46.7	-	-	-	-			
March 23rd through March 29th	102	63	61.8	15	14.7	24	23.5	-	-	-	-			
March 30th through April 5th	59	23	39.0	20	33.9	16	27.1	-	-	-	-			
April 6th through April 12th	51	14	27.5	24	47.1	11	21.6	2	3.9	-	-			
April 13th through April 19th	43	14	32.6	20	46.5	7	16.3	2	4.7	-	-			
April 20th through April 27th	35	13	37.1	14	40.0	7	20.0	1	2.9	-	-			
April 28th through May 3rd	44	10	22.7	17	38.6	10	22.7	6	13.6	1	2.3			
May 4th through May 10th	30	12	40.0	11	36.7	5	16.7	2	6.7	-	-			
May 11th through May 17th	50	13	26.0	29	58.0	6	12.0	2	4.0	-	-			
May 18th through May 24th	44	7	15.9	22	50.0	9	20.5	3	6.8	3	6.8			

Multiple complaints may have resulted in a single inspection.